## <u>PINEHURST</u> <u>VILLAGE COUNCIL</u> <u>WORK SESSION AGENDA</u> <u>JUNE 22, 2010</u> <u>9:00 A.M.</u> <u>CONFERENCE ROOM</u> <u>FIRE STATION 91</u> PINEHURST, NORTH CAROLINA

1. Call to Order.

Reports -

- Manager
- Council
- 2. <u>Action:</u> Resolution #10-23: A Resolution Amending the Village of Pinehurst Fees and Charges Schedule (Golf Cart sticker fee).
- 3. <u>Action</u>: Ordinance #10-37: An Ordinance Amending the Ordinance Appropriating Funds for Operations of the Village of Pinehurst (Streets and Grounds laborer position, FY 2010-2011).
- 4. <u>Action:</u> Ordinance #10-38: An Ordinance Amending the Ordinance Appropriating Funds for Operations of the Village of Pinehurst (Non-departmental expenditures, FY 2009-2010).
- 5. <u>Action</u>: Ordinance #10-39: An Ordinance Amending the Ordinance Appropriating Funds for Operations of the Village of Pinehurst (Non-departmental expenditures, FY 2010-2011).
- 6. <u>Action:</u> Motion authorizing the Mayor to execute an agreement for solid waste, recycling and yard debris collection services with Jocquinn Lofton.
- 7. <u>Action:</u> Motion adopting a Comprehensive Plan non-consistency statement regarding a proposed text amendment to the Pinehurst Development Ordinance (Sections 10.2.1 and 10.2.1.3, and SR-9 Bed and Breakfast Inn).
- 8. <u>Action:</u> Motion regarding a proposed text amendment to the Pinehurst Development Ordinance (Sections 10.2.1 and 10.2.1.3, and SR-9 Bed and Breakfast Inn).
- 9. Preview of Regular Meeting Agenda.
- 10. Other business.
- 11. Consideration of potential appointee to Community Appearance Commission (Chairman Norm Brown).
- 12. Comments from attendees.
- 13. Adjournment.